

March 2023

Dear Resident

RE: 2225 Erin Mills Parkway – Sheridan Centre Dunpar Development Inc.

I have arranged a virtual Community Information Session & Presentation for **Tuesday, April 4, 2023 from 6:30 pm – 8:00pm.** 

The purpose of this meeting is to discuss a proposal to amend the Official Plan and Zoning By-law to permit two 15 storey apartment buildings (one at the southwest corner of Fowler Drive and North Sheridan Way and one at the southeast corner of Erin Mills Parkway and Lincoln Green Way). The applications have not been submitted at this time.

The applicant Dunpar Development Inc. will present the proposal to the community and respond to questions and comments. City of Mississauga staff will be in attendance to answer questions about the development application process.

On the day of the meeting, the WebEx link can be found on Councillor Mahoney's website <a href="https://www.mattmahoney.ca">www.mattmahoney.ca</a> for your convenience.

If you have any questions prior to the meeting, please contact Michael Franzolini, City Planner for this application at 905-615-3200 ext. 8232 or by e-mail at <a href="mailto:Michael.Franzolini@mississauga.ca">Michael.Franzolini@mississauga.ca</a>.

Regards,

Matt Mahoney Councillor, Ward 8 City of Mississauga

## Ward 8 Virtual Community Information Session & Presentation Tuesday, April 4, 2023

6:30 pm – 8:00 pm

You are invited to participate in a Virtual Community Information Session & Presentation for 2225 Erin Mills Parkway – Sheridan Centre.

## To attend virtually, please use the link below:

Webinar topic:

Sheridan Centre 2225 Erin Mills Pkwy Community Meeting

Date and time:

Tuesday, April 4, 2023 6:30 PM | (UTC-05:00) Eastern Time (US & Canada)

Join link:

https://mississauga.webex.com/mississauga/j.php?MTID=m9eda78e2c00db052a4b643571a49 0776

Webinar number:

2314 896 7771

Webinar password:

aprilward8 (27745927 from phones)

Join by phone

1-647-484-1596 CANADA Toll

Access code: 231 489 67771

If the link above is not working, please visit:

https://mississauga.webex.com

The WebEx link will be posted on Councillor Mahoney's website on the morning of the meeting for your convenience.